Opening of the Ndiop-Fo'ohndjimaagricultural road (6km) with Rehabilitationof the Ndiop-Ndepgwe section
(4,5 km) in the Bazou District (phase 2)

N.B.: A Company can only be awarded one lot.
5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération following the preliminary studies is:
- For Lot 1: 389,820,000 (Three hundred and eighty-nine million, eight hundred and twenty thousand) CFA francs
including tax
- For Lot 2: 50,000,000 (fîfty million) CFA francs including tax6. Participation and origin
Participation in this call for tenders is open to al! public works companies iinder Cameroonian law and established in
Cameroon.

7.

[...]

http://www.publiccontracts.cm on the ARM? website (www.armp.cm).
11. Acquisition of the Tender Documents

The Tender File will be obtained from the Technical Service of the Bazou City Hall upon présentationof a receipt for
payment to the municipal revenue of Bazou ofa non-refundable sum of 175,000 (one hundred and seventy-five
thousand) CFA francs for the acquisition costs of the tender file.
It is also possible to obtain the electronic version ofthe file by downloading free ofcharge at the addresses indicated
above for the electronic version. However, the submission by physical or electronic means is conditional on the

[...]

Failure to régularisé a non-compliant or missing administrative document within 48 hours of the date of opening of
tenders.

7. Absence of a swom statement of non-abandonment of a project during the last 03 years.
8. Certification of previously certifîed documents.

9.Absence ofa certificate of fînancial capacity for an amount greater than orequal to 250,000,000 (two hundred and
fifty million) CFA francs issued by a first-rate bank for Lot 1and 40,000,000 (forty million) CFA francs for Lot 2;

Essential criteria

The so-called essential criteria are those thatare essential or key tojudgingthe technical and fînancial capacity ofthe
candidates to carry ont the work, which is the subject of the call fortenders.